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First Name Last Name Degree/Degrees
Year in 

Training Neurosurgery Program Email Research Interests

Inamullah Khan MD 3 University of Missouri ikkhf@health.missouri.edu Spine
Monica Mureb DO 3 Westchester Medical Center/New York Medical College Monica.Mureb@wmchealth.org Brain Tumors
Elliot Pressman MD 3 USF Morsani College of Medicine epressman@usf.edu Brain Tumors, AVMs, AVFs, aneurysms
Peter Harris MD 3 George Washington University pnharris@gwu.edu Brain Tumors, Spine, Functional, Vascular
Michael Brandel MD, MAS 4 UCSD Department of Neurosurgery mbrandel@ucsd.edu Brain Tumors
Dallas Sheinberg MD 3 University of Texas Health Science Center at Houston dallas.l.sheinberg@uth.tmc.edu Brain Tumors, Spine
Kelsey Cobourn MD 4 MedStar Georgetown/ Washington Hospital Center kelseydcobourn@gmail.com Brain Tumors, Spine
Sabrina Zeller MD 3 Westchester Medical Center/New York Medical College Neurosurgical Residency Sabrina.Zeller@wmchealth.org Brain Tumors
Isaac Ng MD 3 Loyola isaac.ng@luhs.org Brain Tumors, Functional
Yaw Tachie-Baffour MD 4 Penn State Hershey Medical Center ytac2019@gmail.com Pediatric Neurosurgery
Cody Woodhouse MD 3 AHN Allegheny General Hospital cody.woodhouse@ahn.org Spine
Laura Reed M.D. 5 Baylor Scott White laura.reed@bswhealth.org Brain Tumors, Epilepsy, Vascular
Mark Johnson M.D. 4 University of Cincinnati Johns5m5@ucmail.uc.edu Cerebrovasclar
Cody Wolfe B.S., M.D. 4 University of Texas Southwestern Medical School cody.wolfe@utsouthwestern.edu Brain Tumors, Functional, Epilepsy
Samuel Woodle MD 4 Walter Reed samuel.woodle@gmail.com Brain Tumors, Pediatric Neurosurgery
Andrew Garton MD 4 New York Presbyterian Hospital (Cornell Campus) alg7014@nyp.org Brain Tumors, Pediatric Neurosurgery, Vascular
Himanshu Sharma M.D. 4 Baylor College of Medicine Himanshu.Sharma@bcm.edu Functional

Brittany Owusu-Adjei MD 3 UMass Chan Medical School Brittany.Owusu-Adjei@umassmemorial.org Brain Tumors, Spine, Functional, Pediatric Neurosurgery, Epilepsy

Kate Carroll MD 5 University of Washington ktc00@uw.edu Brain Tumors, Vascular
Andrew Guillotte MD 3 University of Kansas Medical Center aguillotte@kumc.edu Trauma
Anand Dharia MD 3 University of Kansas Medical Center adharia@kumc.edu Brain Tumors, Spine
Stephen Whipple MD 5 LSU Health Shreveport stephen.whipple@lsuhs.edu Brain Tumors
Danielle Terrell MD, MPH 5 LSU Health Shreveport danielle.terrell@lsuhs.edu Brain Tumors
Andrew Luksik MD 5 Johns Hopkins aluksik1@jhmi.edu Brain Tumors, Spine
Sonia Majid MD 4 Penn State Milton Hershey Medical Center smajid@pennstatehealth.psu.edu Spine
Ryan Hess MD 4 University at Buffalo rhess@ubns.com Brain Tumors, Spine
Jaims Lim MD 5 University at Buffalo jlim@ubns.com Brain Tumors
Brendan Judy MD 6 Johns Hopkins University/Neurosurgery Residency Program bjudy1@jhmi.edu Spine, Pediatric Neurosurgery
David McCarthy MD 3 UPMCME mccarthydj2@upmc.edu Brain Tumors, Spine
Jeffery Head MD 3 UPMCME headjr@upmc.edu Brain Tumors, Spine
Rachel Jacobs MD 3 UPMCME jacobsrc@upmc.edu Vascular
Prateek Agarwal MD 3 Univ. of Pittsburgh Neurosurgical Residency agarwalp3@upmc.edu Vascular
Joshua Feler MD 3 Brown University jrfeler@gmail.com Endovascular
Felicia Sun MD 3 Brown University felicia.w.sun@gmail.com Spine
Peter Theiss MD 6 Univ. of Illinois at Chicago, Dept. of Neurosurgery ptheis2@uic.edu Brain Tumors
Nathan Winans MD 3 NewYork Presbyterian Hospital (Columbia Campus) njw2130@cumc.columbia.edu Brain Tumors, Epilepsy
Eleanor Smith MD 3 Wake Forest School of Medicine elesmith@wakehealth.edu Brain Tumors, Functional, Trauma
Rebecca Calafiore MD 3 Wake Forest School of Medicine rcalafio@wakehealth.edu Brain Tumors, Functional, Vascular
Sidish Venkataraman MD 4 Wake Forest School of Medicine svenkata@wakehealth.edu Spine, Pediatric Neurosurgery, Vascular
Thomas Wozny MD 5 Univ. of California/San Francisco Neurosurgical Residency thomas.wozny@ucsf.edu Functional
Kelsey Templeton MD 3 Yale School of Medicine kelsey.templeton@yale.edu Brain Tumors, Spine, Pediatric Neurosurgery
Santos Santos Fontanez MD 3 Rhode Island Hospital/Brown University SSantosFontanez@lifespan.org Endovascular
Sandra Yan MD 4 University of Florida Sandra.Yan@neurosurgery.ufl.edu Brain Tumors
Daniel Biro MD, PhD 4 Univ. of Chicago Neurosurgical Residency Daniel.Biro@uchospitals.edu Functional, Epilepsy
Brandon Lucke-Wold MD, PhD 5 University of Florida Brandon.Lucke-Wold@neurosurgery.ufl.edu Endovascular
Gurkirat Kohli MD 4 University of Rochester Gurkirat_Kohli@urmc.rochester.edu Brain Tumors
Clifton Houk MD 4 University of Rochester Medical Center clifton_houk@urmc.rochester.edu Neuro Critical Care
Jacob Kosarchuk MD 3 Tufts Medical Center jkosarchuk@tuftsmedicalcenter.org Skull base
Joseph Ifrach DO 3 Cooper University Hospital Neurosurgery Program ifrach-joseph@cooperhealth.edu Brain Tumors, Spine, Functional, Epilepsy
Andrew Koo MD 3 Yale University School of Medicine andrew.koo@yale.edu Neurovascular
Nathan Nordmann MD 5 Southern Illinois University - School of Medicine nnordmann93@siumed.edu Brain Tumors, Spine, Functional, Epilepsy
Silvia Vaca MD 4 Stanford School of Medicine svaca@stanford.edu Pediatric Neurosurgery, NeuroIR
Kelsi Chesney MD 4 Medstar Georgetown University Hospital kelsichesney1@gmail.com Brain Tumors, Pediatric Neurosurgery
Matthew Weber MD 4 Southern Illinois University School of Medicine mweber96@siumed.edu Brain Tumors, Spine,Functional

Dominic Gessler MD, PhD 4 University of Minnesota gessl013@umn.edu
Brain Tumors, CNS gene therapy, neurometabolism, in vivo cellular 
reprogramming, CNS cellular interaction

Harsh Shah MD 5 Virginia Commonwealth University Harsh.Shah@vcuhealth.org
Functional, Epilepsy, Brain-computer interfaces, Neurosurgical 
innovation

Seung (James) Lee M.D. 3 Mayo Clinic Jacksonville Neurosurgical Residency lee.seung@mayo.edu Spine, Functional, Epilepsy

Megan Rajagopal MD 5 Virginia Commonwealth University Neurosurgical Residency megan.rajagopal@vcuhealth.com Brain Tumors, Spine, Functional, Pediatric Neurosurgery, Epilepsy

Oludotun Ogunsola MD 3 University of Michigan oludotuo@umich.edu Spine oncology
Ashkaun Razmara M.D. 4 University of Colorado School of Medicine ashkaun.razmara@gmail.com Functional, Epilepsy
Julia Pazniokas MD 3 University of Colorado School of Medicine julia.pazniokas@cuanschutz.edu Pediatric Neurosurgery

Nicholas Hopkins MD 3 University of Oklahoma Neurosurgical Residency nicholas-hopkins@ouhsc.edu Brain Tumors, Spine, Functional, Pediatric Neurosurgery, Epilepsy

Erin D'Agostino MD 4 University of Vermont Erin.Dagostino@uvmhealth.org Brain Tumors, Functional
Anirudh Penumaka M.D. 6 Beth Israel Deaconess Medical Center apenumak@bidmc.harvard.edu Spine
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Dorian Mambelli MD 4 Houston Methodist Hospital dmambelli@houstonmethodist.org Spine
Srijan Adhikari MD -4 Carilion Clinic - Virginia Tech Carilion Neurosurgery sadhikari@carilionclinic.org Brain Tumors

Brianna Theriault MD PhD 3 Yale brianna.theriault@yale.edu Brain Tumors, Spine,Functional, Pediatric Neurosurgery, Epilepsy

Sarah Larson MD 4 University of Wisconsin slarson5@uwhealth.org Brain Tumors, Spine,Functional, Pediatric Neurosurgery, Epilepsy

Garret Greeneway MD 4 University of Wisconsin ggreeneway@uwhealth.org Brain Tumors, Spine,Functional, Pediatric Neurosurgery, Epilepsy

David Asuzu MD, PhD, MPH 5 Clinical Center at the National Institutes of Health david.asuzu@nih.gov Brain Tumors
Maya Harary MD 4 David Geffen School of Medicine at UCLA MHarary@mednet.ucla.edu Brain Tumors
Timothy Florence MD, PhD 4 David Geffen School of Medicine at UCLA TFlorence@mednet.ucla.edu Spine
Joshua Casaos MD 4 David Geffen School of Medicine at UCLA JCasaos@mednet.ucla.edu Brain Tumors
Rrita Daci MD 4 UMass Chan Medical School Rrita.Daci@umassmemorial.org Brain Tumors, Pediatric Neurosurgery
Stephen Bergin MD, PhD 4 Duke University Hospital stephen.m.bergin@duke.edu Spine
Phelan Shea MD 4 University of Maryland pshea@som.umaryland.edu Vascular, cranial trauma (ie SAH, ICH, cerebral edema)
Viven Dang MD 4 University of Louisville vivien.dang@uoflhealth.org Brain Tumors, Spine
Joshua Chalif MD PhD 3 Brigham and Women's Hospital/Boston Children's Hospital jchalif@bwh.harvard.edu Brain Tumors, Spine, Functional, Epilepsy
Jordan Lam MBBS 3 University of Michigan lamjor@umich.edu Functional
Arushi Tripathy MD 3 University of Michigan tripatha@umich.edu Brain Tumors
Alexander Lopez MD 3 UC Irvine, Department of Neurosurgery amlopez1@hs.uci.edu Spine, Functional, Epilepsy
Andrew Hardigan MD, PhD 3 Duke University Hospital andrew.hardigan@duke.edu Brain Tumors
Alankrita Raghavan MD 3 Duke University Hospital alankrita.raghavan@duke.edu Neuroendovascular
Eli Johnson MD 3 Duke University Hospital eli.johnson@duke.edu Spine, Neuroinnovations
Joshua Jackson MD, PhD 4 Duke University Hospital joshua.jackson@duke.edu Brain Tumors
Nicholas Laskay MD 5 University of Alabama Medical Center Program- Neurological surgery nicholaslaskay@uabmc.edu Spine
Dagoberto Estevez-Ordonez MD 5 University of Alabama Medical Center Program- Neurological surgery destevezordonez@uabmc.edu Brain Tumors, Epilepsy, Skull bas
Travis Atchley MD 5 University of Alabama Medical Center Program- Neurological surgery tatchley@uabmc.edu Brain Tumors, Skull Base
Travis Dinsmore MD 4 University of Kentucky Travis.Dinsmore@uky.edu Spine, Trauma
Douglas Zoerner MD 4 University of Kentucky douglas.zoerner@uky.edu Brain Tumors
Ahmed Elbermawy MD 4 University of Minnesota elber033@umn.edu Brain Tumors
Andrew Janssen MD 4 Tulane/Ochsner ajanssen1@tulane.edu Brain Tumors, Spine, Functional
Paxton Gehling MD 3 OHSU Neurosurgery gehling@ohsu.edu Functional
Charles de Leeuw MD PhD 3 OHSU Neurosurgery deleeuw@ohsu.edu Brain Tumors
Matt McIntyre MD 3 OHSU Neurosurgery mcintyma@ohsu.edu Brain Tumors, Spine, Trauma
Jesse Stokum MD, PhD 4 University of Maryland jstokum@umaryland.edu Vascular, cranial trauma (ie SAH, ICH, cerebral edema)
Marcelle Altshuler MD 3 Brigham and Women's maltshuler@bwh.harvard.edu Brain Tumors, Education
Caroline Davidson MD 4 University of Nebraska Medical Center caroline.davidson@unmc.edu Brain Tumors
Xiaochun Zhao MD 3 University of Oklahoma XIAOCHUN-ZHAO@OUHSC.EDU Brain Tumors
John Paul Kolcun MD 4 Rush University Medical Center JohnPaul_G_Kolcun@rush.edu Brain Tumors, Spine, Functional, Pediatric Neurosurgery
Erin McCormack MD 4 Tulane/Ochsner emccormack@tulane.edu Brain Tumors, Spine, Functional
Rukayat Taiwo MD 4 Stanford Neurosurgery taiwor@stanford.edu Brain Tumors
Caitlin Payne MD 4 Dartmouth Hitchcock caitlin.a.payne@hitchcock.org Functional, Pediatric Neurosurgery
Bradley Kolb MD 4 Rush University Medical Center Bradley_Kolb@rush.edu Brain Tumors, Spine, Functional, Pediatric Neurosurgery
Jason Chen MD, PhD 3 Brigham and Women's Hospital jchen118@mgh.harvard.edu Spine, Functional
Johnie Hodge MD, PhD 3 WVU School of Medicine johnie.hodge@hsc.wvu.edu Brain Tumors
Michelle Lin MD 4 USC lin381@usc.edu Vascular
Danielle Golub MD 3 Zucker School of Medicine at Hofstra/Northwell Neurosurgery dgolub1@northwell.edu Brain Tumors
Max Ward MD 4 Zucker School of Medicine at Hofstra/Northwell Neurosurgery mward7@northwell.edu Spine
Ahmad Alhourani MD 6 University of Louisville ahmad.alhourani@uoflhealth.org Spine, Functional, Epilepsy
Matthew Triano MD 2 Medical University of South Carolina triano@musc.edu Brain Tumors, Spine, Functional
Timothy Webb MD 3 Medical University of South Carolina webbti@musc.edu Brain Tumors, Spine, Functional
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